

| BID RESULTS | | | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| CK09MERCER2016-05 ROAD MATERIALS FOR THE COUNTY OF MERCER AND THE MERCER COUNTY COOPERATIVE CONTRACT PURCHASING SYSTEM FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING FEBRUARY 9, 2016 POSTPONED TO FEBRUARY 18, 2016 | | | | | | |
| AWARD ONE (1) YEAR AND PRIMARY CONTRACT ONLY FOR ALL LINE ITEMS; FOR MATERIALS FOB PLANT; COUNTY WILL COMPUTE CALCULATION BASED UPON DISTANCE FROM INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 1 AND I-295 TO THE PLANT; PERFORMANCE BOND REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR(S); ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT APPLIES | USE THE INDEX PRICE FROM THE MONTH PRIOR TO THE RECEIPT OF BIDS | | | | | |
| NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS | 6 | | | | | |
| NAME OF BIDDER | TRAP ROCK INDUSTRIES LLC | AMERICAN ASPHALT COMPANY INC. | STAVOLA CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, INC. | GIBRALTAR ROCK INC. | THE WALTER R. EARLE CORPORATION | GARDEN STATE ASPHALT MATERIALS, INC. |
| ADDRESS | PO BOX 419 | 100 MAIN STREET | 175 DRIFT ROAD | 355 NEWBOLD ROAD | P.O. BOX 757 | 100 BILBY ROAD |
| CITY, STATE, ZIP | KINGSTON, NJ 08528 | W. COLLINGSWOOD HEIGHTS, NJ 08059 | TINTON FALLS, NJ 07724 | FAIRLESS HILLS, PA 19030 | FARMINGDALE, NJ 07727 | HACKETTSTOWN, NJ 07840 |
| CONTACT | MICHAEL J. CROWLEY | DAVID SULKIN | TONY MONSALUD | DON CAMPANI | THOMAS J. EARLE/DIANE MAROTTA | JOSEPH AHART |
| TELEPHONE | 609 252 8927 | 856 456 2899 | 732 542 2328 | 267 566 1804 | 732 308 1113 | 908 850 5000 |
| FAX | 609 497 0135 | 856 456 6749 | 732 389 6083 | 267 907 9109 | 732 308 1034 | 908 850 3737 |
| E-MAIL | TRISALES@TRAPROCK.COM | PSANCHEZ@AMERICANASPHALTCOMPANY.COM | DGILL@STAVOLA.COM | DCARPANI@SILVI.COM | TEARLE@EARLECO.COM OR DMAROTTA@EARLECO.COM | JAHART@GARDENSTATEASPHALT.COM |
| PLANT LOCATION: | 5205 ROUTE 130, FLORENCE, NJ 08505 | 1701 RIVER ROAD, BURLINGTON, NJ 08016 | 205 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, FLEMINGTON, NJ 08822 | 484 ROUTE 601, BELLE MEAD, NJ 08502 | 655 SOUTH HOPE CHAPEL ROAD, CR 547, JACKSON, NJ 08527 | 100 BILBY ROAD, HACKETTSTOWN, NJ 07840 |
| MILEAGE CALCULATED FROM EACH PLANT TO CENTER OF COUNTY, I-295 AND ROUTE 1 (GOOGLE MAPS) TO DETERMINE LOW BIDDER FOR F.O.B PLANT MATERIAL (ITEMS 1-4) | YES, 14.4 MILES | YES, 18.7 MILES | YES, 21.1 MILES | YES, 14.2 MILES | YES, 36.8 MILES | YES, 50.9 MILES |
| ADDENDUM NO. ONE | SIGNED AND DATED | SIGNED AND DATED | SIGNED AND DATED | SIGNED AND DATED | SIGNED AND DATED | SIGNED AND DATED |
| EXTEND TO THE COUNTY CO-OP | NO | NO | YES | YES | NO | NO |
| INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR(S) | | | | | | |
| INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION REQUIREMENTS | SIGNED AND DATED | SIGNED AND DATED | SIGNED AND DATED | SIGNED AND DATED | SIGNED AND DATED | SIGNED AND DATED |
| BID GUARANTEE | FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND 10% NTE 20K | FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND 10% NTE 20K | HARTFORD ACCIDENT AND INDEMNITY COMPANY 10% NTE 20K | TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA 10% NTE 20K | FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K | SELECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 10% |
| CONSENT OF SURETY | TINA DAVIS AIF WITH POA | DENISE M. BRUNO AIF WITH POA | KATHLEEN M. CRISTIANO AIF WITH POA | CHRISTINA M. HAGGERTY AIF WITH POA | AIZA LOPEZ AIF WITH POA | POA NOT TO EXCEED \$70,000.00 |
| NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION | OK | OK | OK | REQUEST LEGIBLE COPY | OK | OK |
| STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE | CLARIFY | OK | OK | OK | OK | OK |
| IRAN CERTIFICATION | SIGNED AND DATED | SIGNED AND DATED | SIGNED AND DATED | SIGNED AND DATED | SIGNED AND DATED | SIGNED AND DATED |
| EXHIBIT A | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED | INCLUDED |
| EIC | 81 EXPIRES 4.15.17 | 6353 EXPIRES 1.15.17 | 7202 EXPIRES 3.15.20 | REQUIRED IF AWARDED | 5603 EXPIRES 10.15.19 | 6476 EXPIRES 11.15.19 |
| HOLD BEYOND 60 DAYS | YES | YES | YES | YES | YES | YES |
| CONTINUITY OF SERVICE | YES | YES | YES | NO | YES | YES |
| EXCEPTIONS | AS PER THE NJDOT SPECIFICATIONS SECTION 160.03.02 ASPHALT PRICES ARE BASED ON THE AC INDEX FOR THE MONTH BEFORE THE OPENING OF BIDS: JANUARY 2016 - \$360.00 PER LIQUID TON | NONE | NONE | ITEM # 9 SUBSTITUTE (#3), 2" FOR (#4), 1 1/2" | NONE | RECEIVED CLARIFICATION REGARDING POA |
| FATAL FLAW | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO |

| ITEM NO | ROAD MATERIALS FOR THE COUNTY OF MERCER AND COOP MEMBERS - COST PER TON MUST BE CONSISTENT FOR THE COUNTY AND COOP MEMBERS IF THE AWARDED CONTRACTOR CHOOSES TO EXTEND PRICING. | COUNTY REQUIREMENTS IN TONS OR GALLONS | TRAP ROCK | | AMERICAN ASPHALT | | STAVOLA | |
|---|---|--|-----------------------------|-----------------|-----------------------------|-----------------|-----------------------------|---------------|
| | | | UNIT COST PER TON OR GALLON | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST PER TON OR GALLON | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST PER TON OR GALLON | TOTAL COST |
| BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M-64 OR 12.5M-64 (F.O.B. PLANT) THE COUNTY WILL AWARD A PRIMARY CONTRACT | | | | | | | | |
| 1 OR 1A | BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M-64 (F.O.B. PLANT) OR 1A: 9.5M-64 (F.O.B. PLANT) | 5,000 | \$ 41.60 | \$ 208,000.00 | \$ 41.90 | \$ 209,500.00 | \$ 53.00 | \$ 265,000.00 |
| BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M-64 OR 12.5M-64 (DELIVERED) | | | | | | | | |
| 1 OR 1A | BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M-64 (DELIVERED TO COUNTY PROJECT SITE) OR 1A: 9.5M-64 (DELIVERED TO COUNTY PROJECT SITE) | 35,000 | \$ 43.60 | \$ 1,526,000.00 | \$ 44.90 | \$ 1,571,500.00 | | \$ - |
| BITUMINOUS STABILIZED BASE COURSE SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M-64 (F.O.B. PLANT) THE COUNTY WILL AWARD A PRIMARY CONTRACT | | | | | | | | |
| 2 | BITUMINOUS STABILIZED BASE COURSE SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M-64 (F.O.B. PLANT) | 6,000 | \$ 40.60 | \$ 243,600.00 | \$ 40.90 | \$ 245,400.00 | \$ 52.00 | \$ 312,000.00 |
| BITUMINOUS STABILIZED BASE COURSE SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M-64 (DELIVERED) | | | | | | | | |
| 3 | BITUMINOUS STABILIZED BASE COURSE SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M-64 (DELIVERED TO COUNTY PROJECT SITE) | 6,000 | \$ 42.60 | \$ 255,600.00 | \$ 43.90 | \$ 263,400.00 | | \$ - |
| EZ STREET OR EQUIVALENT HIGH PERFORMANCE COLD ASPHALT MIX (F.O.B. PLANT) | | | | | | | | |
| 4 | EZ STREET OR EQUIVALENT HIGH PERFORMANCE COLD ASPHALT MIX (F.O.B. PLANT) | 100 | | \$ - | \$ 129.00 | \$ 12,900.00 | | \$ - |
| PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENTS P-401 B, C OR D, DELIVERED ALLOWANCE (\$150,000.00) INSERT COST PER TON (OPEN END) (AIRPORT) | | | | | | | | |
| 5B | PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENTS P-401B (DELIVERED TO COUNTY PROJECT SITE) | 1 | \$ 68.00 | \$ 68.00 | \$ 69.00 | \$ 69.00 | | \$ - |
| 5C | PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENTS P-401C (DELIVERED TO COUNTY PROJECT SITE) | 1 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 69.00 | \$ 69.00 | | \$ - |
| 5D | PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENTS P-401D (DELIVERED TO COUNTY PROJECT SITE) | 1 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 69.00 | \$ 69.00 | | \$ - |
| COURSE AGGREGATE ALLOWANCE (\$200,000.00) INSERT COST PER TON (OPEN END) | | | | | | | | |
| 6 | PERMANENT ASPHALT REPAIR MATERIAL (F.O.B. PLANT) | 1 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 119.00 | \$ 119.00 | | \$ - |
| 7 | COARSE AGGREGATE #8 (3/8") (F.O.B. PLANT) | 1 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 25.00 |
| 8 | COARSE AGGREGATE #57 (3/4") (F.O.B. PLANT) | 1 | \$ 15.50 | \$ 15.50 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 20.00 |
| 9 | COARSE AGGREGATE #4 (1 1/2") (F.O.B. PLANT) | 1 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 20.00 |
| 10 | COARSE AGGREGATE #2 (2 1/2") (F.O.B. PLANT) | 1 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 20.00 |
| 11 | WASHED 1 1/2" SEPTIC STONE (F.O.B. PLANT) | 1 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 17.00 | | \$ - | | \$ - |
| 12 | 4" STONE (2" TO 6") (F.O.B. PLANT) | 1 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 25.00 | | \$ - | | \$ - |
| 13 | SMALL CORE STONE (6" TO 9") (F.O.B. PLANT) | 1 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 25.00 | | \$ - | | \$ - |
| 14 | LARGE CORE STONE (9" TO 15") (F.O.B. PLANT) | 1 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 25.00 | | \$ - | | \$ - |
| 15 | HAMMER STONE 24" (F.O.B. PLANT) | 1 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 40.00 | | \$ - | \$ 40.00 | \$ 40.00 |
| 16 | JETTY ROCK (F.O.B. PLANT) | 1 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 40.00 | | \$ - | \$ 40.00 | \$ 40.00 |
| 17 | STONE DUST/SCREENINGS (F.O.B. PLANT) | 1 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 20.00 |
| 18 | 1" BLEND (F.O.B. PLANT) | 1 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 20.00 |
| 19 | 1 1/2" BLEND (F.O.B. PLANT) | 1 | \$ 12.50 | \$ 12.50 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 20.00 |
| 20 | 2 1/2" BLEND (F.O.B. PLANT) | 1 | \$ 12.50 | \$ 12.50 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 20.00 |
| 21 | DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (F.O.B. PLANT) | 1 | \$ 10.50 | \$ 10.50 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 20.00 |
| 22* | TACK COAT (CUTBACK ASPHALT) GALLON (F.O.B. PLANT) OR 22A | 15,000 | | \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - |
| 22A* | TACK COAT (EMULSIFIED ASPHALT) GALLON (F.O.B. PLANT) (INSERT COST PER GALLON IF PRICING IS HIGHER OR LOWER THAN CUTBACK) OR 22 | 15,000 | | \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - |
| 23* | PG56422 COST PER GALLON (DELIVERED TO ROAD SITE) OR 23A | 3,000 | | \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - |
| 23A* | PG76422 COST PER GALLON (DELIVERED TO ROAD SITE) OR 23 | 3,000 | | \$ - | | \$ - | | \$ - |

| CK09MERCHASING SYSTEM | | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|--|-----------------------------|------------|-----------------------------|------------|-----------------------------|--------------|----------------------|
| ITEM NO | ROAD MATERIALS FOR THE COUNTY OF MERCER AND COOP MEMBERS - COST PER TON MUST BE CONSISTENT FOR THE COUNTY AND COOP MEMBERS IF THE AWARDED CONTRACTOR CHOOSES TO EXTEND PRICING. | COUNTY REQUIREMENTS IN TONS OR GALLONS | GIBRALTAR | | WALTER EARLE CORP | | GARDEN STATE ASPHALT | | |
| | | | UNIT COST PER TON OR GALLON | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST PER TON OR GALLON | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST PER TON OR GALLON | TOTAL COST | |
| BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M-64 OR 12.5M-64 (F.O.B. PLANT) THE COUNTY WILL AWARD A PRIMARY CONTRACT | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 OR 1A | BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M-64 (F.O.B. PLANT) OR 1A 9.5M-64 (F.O.B. PLANT) | 5,000 | \$ | - | \$ | 43.50 | \$ | 217,500.00 | \$ - |
| BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M-64 OR 12.5M-64 (DELIVERED) | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 OR 1A | BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M-64 (DELIVERED TO COUNTY PROJECT SITE) OR 1A 9.5M-64 (DELIVERED TO COUNTY PROJECT SITE) | 35,000 | \$ | - | \$ | 48.50 | \$ | 1,697,500.00 | \$ - |
| BITUMINOUS STABILIZED BASE COURSE, SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M-64 (F.O.B. PLANT) THE COUNTY WILL AWARD A PRIMARY CONTRACT | | | | | | | | | |
| 2 | BITUMINOUS STABILIZED BASE COURSE SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M-64 (F.O.B. PLANT) | 6,000 | \$ | - | \$ | 42.50 | \$ | 255,000.00 | \$ - |
| BITUMINOUS STABILIZED BASE COURSE, SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M-64 (DELIVERED) | | | | | | | | | |
| 3 | BITUMINOUS STABILIZED BASE COURSE SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M-64 (DELIVERED TO COUNTY PROJECT SITE) | 6,000 | \$ | - | \$ | 47.50 | \$ | 285,000.00 | \$ - |
| EZ STREET OR EQUIVALENT HIGH PERFORMANCE COLD ASPHALT MIX (F.O.B. PLANT) | | | | | | | | | |
| 4 | EZ STREET OR EQUIVALENT HIGH PERFORMANCE COLD ASPHALT MIX (F.O.B. PLANT) | 100 | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ - |
| PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENTS P-401 B, C OR D, DELIVERED ALLOWANCE (\$150,000.00) INSERT COST PER TON (OPEN END) (AIRPORT) | | | | | | | | | |
| 5B | PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENTS P-401B (DELIVERED TO COUNTY PROJECT SITE) | 1 | \$ | - | \$ | 65.00 | \$ | 65.00 | \$ - |
| 5C | PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENTS P-401C (DELIVERED TO COUNTY PROJECT SITE) | 1 | \$ | - | \$ | 65.00 | \$ | 65.00 | \$ - |
| 5D | PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENTS P-401D (DELIVERED TO COUNTY PROJECT SITE) | 1 | \$ | - | \$ | 65.00 | \$ | 65.00 | \$ - |
| COURSE AGGREGATE ALLOWANCE (\$200,000.00) INSERT COST PER TON (OPEN END) | | | | | | | | | |
| 6 | PERMANENT ASPHALT REPAIR MATERIAL (F.O.B. PLANT) | 1 | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ - |
| 7 | COARSE AGGREGATE #8 (3/8") (F.O.B. PLANT) | 1 | \$ | 21.00 | \$ | 21.00 | \$ | - | \$ - |
| 8 | COARSE AGGREGATE #57 (3/4") (F.O.B. PLANT) | 1 | \$ | 16.00 | \$ | 16.00 | \$ | - | \$ - |
| 9 | COARSE AGGREGATE #4 (1 1/2") (F.O.B. PLANT) | 1 | \$ | 18.00 | \$ | 18.00 | \$ | - | \$ - |
| 10 | COARSE AGGREGATE #2 (2 1/2") (F.O.B. PLANT) | 1 | \$ | 18.00 | \$ | 18.00 | \$ | - | \$ - |
| 11 | WASHED 1 1/2" SEPTIC STONE (F.O.B. PLANT) | 1 | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ - |
| 12 | 4" STONE (2" TO 6") (F.O.B. PLANT) | 1 | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ - |
| 13 | SMALL CORE STONE (6" TO 9") (F.O.B. PLANT) | 1 | \$ | 28.00 | \$ | 28.00 | \$ | - | \$ - |
| 14 | LARGE CORE STONE (6" TO 15") (F.O.B. PLANT) | 1 | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ - |
| 15 | HAMMER STONE 24" (F.O.B. PLANT) | 1 | \$ | 40.00 | \$ | 40.00 | \$ | - | \$ - |
| 16 | JETTY ROCK (F.O.B. PLANT) | 1 | \$ | 53.00 | \$ | 53.00 | \$ | - | \$ - |
| 17 | STONE DUST/SCREENINGS (F.O.B. PLANT) | 1 | \$ | 16.00 | \$ | 16.00 | \$ | - | \$ - |
| 18 | 1" BLEND (F.O.B. PLANT) | 1 | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ - |
| 19 | 1 1/2" BLEND (F.O.B. PLANT) | 1 | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ - |
| 20 | 2 1/2" BLEND (F.O.B. PLANT) | 1 | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ - |
| 21 | DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (F.O.B. PLANT) | 1 | \$ | 10.50 | \$ | 10.50 | \$ | - | \$ - |
| 22* | TACK COAT (CUTBACK ASPHALT) GALLON (F.O.B. PLANT) OR 22A | 15,000 | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ 4.65 \$ 69,750.00 |
| 22A* | TACK COAT (EMULSIFIED ASPHALT) GALLON (F.O.B. PLANT) (INSERT COST PER GALLON IF PRICING IS HIGHER OR LOWER THAN CUTBACK) OR 22 | 15,000 | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ 3.65 \$ 54,750.00 |
| 23* | PG56422 COST PER GALLON (DELIVERED TO ROAD SITE) OR 23A | 3,000 | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ 4.25 \$ 12,750.00 |
| 23A* | PG7422 COST PER GALLON (DELIVERED TO ROAD SITE) OR 23 | 3,000 | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ | - | \$ 4.95 \$ 14,850.00 |

BIDS OPENED FEBRUARY 19, 2019

AB2016-02 CHARLES FISHBARN IMPROVEMENTS

BIDS OPENED FEBRUARY 19, 2019

| | | | | | | | |
|---|---|---|--|--|---|---|---------------|
| TOC: 150 CD AND LD: 500.00, PERFORMANCE AND L&M PAYMENT BOND REQUIRED, UPON ACCEPTANCE 2 YEAR 100% MAINTENANCE BOND REQUIRED, NO ADDENDA ISSUED | | | | | | | |
| NUMBER OF BIDS | 6 | | | | | | |
| NAME OF BIDDER | LEVY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. | DELL TECH INC. | DE SAPIO CONSTRUCTION INC. | HAVERSTICK-BORTHWICK COMPANY | GK FOTINOS LLC | J. H. WILLIAMS INTERPRISES | |
| ADDRESS | 134 CUTHBERT BLVD. | 930 NEW YORK AVENUE | 280 RIDGE ROAD | 400 STENTON AVENUE | 62 ROCKWELL CIRCLE | 231 HANG DRIVE | |
| ADDRESS | AUDUBON, NJ 08106 | TRENTON, NJ 08638 | FRENCHTOWN, NJ 08825 | PLYMOUTH MEETING, PA 19462 | MARLBORO NJ 07746 | MOORESTOWN NJ 08057 | |
| CONTACT NAME | SIMON LEVY | Z. RABIEGA | SALVATOR DE SAPIO | EDWARD WEINLEIN | STAVROS FOTINOS | JAMES H. WILLIAMS | |
| EMAIL | SIMON@LEVYCONSTRUCTION.COM | ZIGGY@DELTECHINC.COM | SAL_DESAPIO@DESAPIOCONSTRUCTION.COM | ED@HAVERSTICK.COM | GRF110@GMAIL.COM | MPW@JHWILLIAMSINC.COM | |
| TELEPHONE | 856 547 0707 | 609 393 6151 | 908 996 3888 | 610 825 9300 | 732 977 3385 | 856 793 7114 | |
| TELEFACSIMILE | 856 547 2424 | 609 393 6150 | 908 996 3610 | 610 825 9194 | 732 727 2288 | 856 222 0017 | |
| HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS | YES | YES | YES | YES | NO | YES | |
| BID BOND | GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K | FIRST INDEMNITY OF AMERICA 10% NTE 20K | OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K | LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K | PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K | THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K | |
| CONSENT OF SURETY | EILEEN MATTHEWS AIF WITH POA | MARGARET KELLY AIF WITH POA | LISA A. POST AIF WITH POA | JONATHAN F. BLACK AIF WITH POA | BRUCE ALLEN AIF WITH POA | RICHARD K. STRONG AIF WITH POA | |
| ADDENDA NOT ISSUED | | | | | | | |
| NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION | OK | OK | OK | OK | OK | DID NOT INCLUDE | |
| PW CONTRACTOR REG | 62577 EXPIRES 4.8.2016 | 64896 EXPIRES 6.17.2017 | 67230 EXPIRES 4.28.2016 | 601687 EXPIRES 3.16.2016 | 677056 EXPIRES 8.9.2017 | DID NOT INCLUDE | |
| ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR | MJF ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS PW: 619432 EXPIRES 10.10.2016, BRC OK, LIC EXPIRES 3.31.2018 | NJ NEC INC PW: 660354 EXPIRES 1.12.2017, BRC REQUIRED, ELEC LIC EXPIRES 3.31.2018 CHECK FOR RENEWAL | KUSANT ELECTRIC INC., BRC OK, PW:50375 EXPIRES 5.2.2016, ELEC LIC EXPIRES 3.31.2018 | STEVEN R. WALSH ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR INC. PW: 615771 EXPIRES 6.19.2016; ELEC: EXPIRES 3.31.2018, BRC OK | SS ELECTRIC PW: 652773 EXPIRES 11.8.2016, BRC OK, ELEC LIC EXPIRES 3.31.2016 | RG ELECTRIC PW: 605324 EXPIRES 9.13.2017, BRC OK, ELEC LIC EXPIRES 3.31.2018 | |
| DEBARRED | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO | |
| PREVAILING WAGE RATE CERTIFICATION | OK | OK | OK | OK | OK | OK | |
| IRAN CERTIFICATION | OK | OK | OK | OK | OK | OK | |
| EO98-1 | OK | OK | OK | REQUIRED | OK | OK | |
| INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION CERT | OK | OK | OK | OK | OK | OK | |
| NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT | OK | OK | NO | OK | OK | OK | |
| EXHIBIT B | OK | INSERT | INSERT | INSERT | OK | OK | |
| AA201 | REQUIRED IF AWARDED | REQUIRED IF AWARDED | REQUIRED IF AWARDED | REQUIRED IF AWARDED | REQUIRED IF AWARDED | REQUIRED IF AWARDED | |
| STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE STATEMENT | OK | OK | OK | OK | OK | OK | |
| EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION | OK | OK | OK | OK | OK | OK | |
| THREE REFERENCES | HMR TO REVIEW | HMR TO REVIEW | HMR TO REVIEW | HMR TO REVIEW | HMR TO REVIEW | HMR TO REVIEW | |
| SAFETY CERTIFICATION | OK | OK | OK | OK | OK | OK | |
| GENERAL CONTRACTOR: 2 PROJECTS IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECRETARY OF INTERIOR'S STANDARDS FOR TREATMENT OF HISTORIC PROPERTIES | HMR TO REVIEW | HMR TO REVIEW | HMR TO REVIEW | HMR TO REVIEW | HMR TO REVIEW | NOT PROVIDED, COST 47.5K; 100K REQUIRED | HMR TO REVIEW |
| PROJECT SUPERVISOR: 2 PROJECTS IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECRETARY OF INTERIOR'S STANDARDS FOR TREATMENT OF HISTORIC PROPERTIES | HMR TO REVIEW | HMR TO REVIEW | HMR TO REVIEW | HMR TO REVIEW | HMR TO REVIEW | NOT PROVIDED | HMR TO REVIEW |
| EXCEPTIONS | NONE | NONE | MATH ERROR BASE BID | WOOD FLOORING KILN DRIED TO 10 - 12% AND DEDUCT \$8,500.00 IS BONA SEALER IS USED IN LIEU OF WATERLUX | NOT REFERENCED | NONE | |
| FATAL FLAW | | NO | NO | NO | NO | | |
| DEMOLITION | 10,000.00 | 16,500.00 | 8,000.00 | 7,739.00 | 10,000.00 | 31,000.00 | |
| SITWORK | 30,000.00 | 45,700.00 | 25,000.00 | 15,926.00 | 22,000.00 | 33,000.00 | |
| CONCRETE | 5,000.00 | 8,800.00 | 4,000.00 | 7,565.00 | 3,000.00 | 27,000.00 | |
| WOOD FLOORING | 30,000.00 | 33,500.00 | 54,800.00 | 68,843.00 | 39,000.00 | 28,000.00 | |
| OTHER CARPENTRY | 10,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 10,213.00 | 24,000.00 | 18,000.00 | |
| FINISHES | 9,600.00 | 16,500.00 | 3,000.00 | 5,650.00 | 3,000.00 | 22,000.00 | |
| DEFINED ALLOWANCE SITWORK | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | |
| DEFINED ALLOWANCE WOOD FLOORING | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | |
| OTHER: ELECTRICAL OR MOBILIZATION | | | | 2,500.00 | | 1,000.00 | |
| OH & P | 8,000.00 | | 15,000.00 | 7,500.00 | 27,000.00 | 15,000.00 | |
| GENERAL CONDITIONS | 12,000.00 | 4,500.00 | 16,000.00 | 9,564.00 | 15,000.00 | 16,000.00 | |
| TOTAL | 120,600.00 | 140,500.00 | 135,800.00 | 141,500.00 | 149,000.00 | 197,000.00 | |
| ADD ALTERNATE ONE: NEW QUARRY TILE, FLOOR GRILL, FLOOR MATS | 12,100.00 | 11,000.00 | 17,900.00 | 4,050.00 | 12,000.00 | 5,000.00 | |
| ADD ALTERNATE TWO: INSTALL TWO NEW CEILING FANS | 5,600.00 | 7,000.00 | 4,819.00 | 14,300.00 | 3,000.00 | 5,000.00 | |
| TOTAL WITH ALTERNATES | 138,300.00 | 158,500.00 | 158,519.00 | 159,850.00 | 164,000.00 | 207,000.00 | |

| BID RESULTS | | |
|--|--|--|
| CK09MERCER2016-02 SOD FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS FOR MERCER COUNTY PARK COMMISSION AND COOPERATIVE CONTRACT PURCHASING SYSTEM | | |
| FEBRUARY 19, 2016 | | |
| AWARD TWO YEARS; DELIVERY WITHIN ONE WEEK FROM RPO, FOB DESTINATION, WILL EXTEND TO CO-OP | | |
| NUMBER OF RESPONSES | 2 | |
| NAME OF BIDDER | BARBATO NURSERY CORP. | SITE ONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY |
| ADDRESS | 1600 RAILROAD AVENUE | 1385 EAST 36TH STREET |
| CITY, STATE, ZIP | HOLBROOK, NY 11741 | CLEVELAND, OH 44114 |
| CONTACT | DEBRA BARBATO | |
| TELEPHONE | 631 285 6767 | 800 321 5325 EXT. 2550 |
| FAX | 631 285 6748 | 248 581 1433 |
| WEBSITE OR E-MAIL | BARBATOLANDSCAPE@AOL.COM | BIDS@SITEONE.COM |
| ADDENDUM NO. ONE | YES | YES |
| EXTEND TO COOP | YES | YES |
| EIC | 32957 EXPIRES 8/15/16 | REQUIRED IF AWARDED, NAME CHANGE |
| EXHIBIT A | OK | OK |
| CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE | REQUIRED IF AWARDED | REQUIRED IF AWARDED |
| STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE | OK | OK |
| NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION | OK | OK |
| HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS | YES | NO |
| IRAN CERTIFICATION | OK | OK |
| CONTINUITY OF SERVICE | NO | NO |
| EXCEPTIONS | NONE | NONE |
| FATAL FLAW | NO | NO |

| DESCRIPTION OF SOD | QUANTITY (SQUARE FEET) | BARBATO | TOTAL | SITE ONE | TOTAL |
|------------------------------|------------------------|---------|--------------|----------|------------|
| KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS SOD | 50,000 | 0.32 | \$ 16,000.00 | 0.58 | 29,000.00 |
| BENTGRASS SOD | 5,000 | 1.34 | \$ 6,700.00 | 0.94 | 4,700.00 |
| FAIRWAY HEIGHT BENTGRASS SOD | 5,000 | 0.74 | \$ 3,700.00 | 0.94 | 4,700.00 |
| TALL FESCUE SOD | 25,000 | 0.32 | \$ 8,000.00 | 0.58 | 14,500.00 |
| BLUEGRASS/FESCUE MIX SOD | 80,000 | 0.32 | \$ 25,600.00 | 0.65 | 52,000.00 |
| GRAND TOTAL | | | \$ 60,000.00 | | 104,900.00 |